FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-02-2004



102803843

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

U.S. PTO 399185

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type	Conveyance Type	inal document(s) or copy(ies).
New	Assignment Security A	areement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License Change of	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyir	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Peter M. Smith		07/26/2004
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Steven Matoshko		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lear Corporation		If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 21557 Telegraph Road		representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Southfield	Michigan	48034
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C.	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C. Address (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C. Address (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road Address (line 3) Suite 600	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C. Address (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road Address (line 3) Suite 600 Address (line 4) Troy, Michigan 48084	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C. Address (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road Address (line 3) Suite 600	Enter for the inst Receiving	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015613 FRAME: 0849

FORM	PTO-1619E			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	1-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Company and Address		171211
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248.649.6090
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III		
Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road		
Address (line 3) Suite 600		
Address (line 4) Troy, Michigan 48084		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment #3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
10899185		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation Month Day Year 07/26/04
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclor Deposit Account	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		# 02-2712
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.		_
Thomas E. Vesbit	Thomas & Market	July 26 , 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented VEHICLE DOOR BARRIER PANEL HAVING REMOVABLE ATTACHMENT TABS for which ASSIGNORS is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Lear Corporation, having an address at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket no. 04879 (3883,00049), kept at the offices of Bliss McGlynn, P.C. in Troy, Michigan, the attorneys of record, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part. divisional, reissues, or extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of letters patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Peter M. Smith

Date: JULY 26 2004

Steven Matoshko

Date: 1114 26, 2004

Attorney Docket No. 04879 (3883.00049)

ኒወአኒወ.។

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

ALG SAN JEGS IN BISABANASAN

THE SE 2004 II: IS FR FURD DESIGN

PATENT REEL: 015613 FRAME: 0851